That Mr Richard Abdilla Castillo, Mr David Aquilina, Mr Geoffrey Camilleri, 

Dr Laragh Cassar, and Mr Peter Hili be re-appointed as directors of the 

Company until the next general meeting. 

Special Business 

1. That the maximum annual aggregate emoluments to be given to directors 

for 2020 of one hundred and twelve thousand Euro (€112,000) (€30,418 in 

2019) be hereby considered and approved. 

UNQUOTE 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 

Dr Melanie Miceli Demajo 
Company Secretary 

24th June 2020